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L, Dr. Don C. Reading, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say:

My full name is Don Cardon Reading. I am employed as a consulting economist

and Vice President of Ben Johnson Associates, 6070 Hill Road, Boise, Idaho 83703.
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I am the same Dr. Don Reading that previously filed testimony on behalf of
the Oregon Industrial Customers of Idaho Power in this matter. That testimony was

Staff/OICIP/CUB/100, along with exhibits Staff/OICIP/CUB/101 and
Staff/OICIP/CUB/102.

3.

My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based on my

information and belief. If | were answer those questions today, my responses would be
the same.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state ofio’a}'-o

that the foregoing is true and correct based on my information and belief

Isigned thisthe % day of April 2010,
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Dr. Don C. Readmg

SUBSRIBED AND SWORN to before me this A

day of April 2010.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 5% day of April, 2010, a true and correct copy of the
within and foregoing AFFIDAVIT OF DR. DON C READING - UE 214 was served

in the manner shown to:

G. Catriona McCracken

CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
catriona(@oregoncub.org

(waived paper service)

Gordon Feighner

Robert Jenks

CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
Gordon@oregoncub.org

bob@oregoncub.org

(waived paper service)

Barton L Kline

Christa Bearry

Gregory W. Said

Donovan E. Walker

Tim Tatum

Scott Wright

IDAHO POWER COMPANY
bkline@idahopower.com
gsaid@idahopower.com
dwalker@idahopower.com
ttatum@idahopower.com
swright@idahopower.com
(waived paper service)

Lisa Rackner

Wendy McIndoo

McDOWELL & RACKNER, P.C.
520 SW Sixth Ave Ste 830
Portland OR 97204
lisa@mcd-law.com
wendv@mecd-law.com

(waived paper service)

Michael T. Weirich, Assistant AG
Department of Justice

1162 Court Street, NE

Salem OR 97301-4096
Michael.weirich(@state.or.us

___Hand Delivery

___U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
__ Facsimile

X_ Electronic Mail

___Hand Delivery

___U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
__ Facsimile

X_ Electronic Mail

__ Hand Delivery

___U.S. Malil, postage pre-paid
___ Facsimile

X _ Electronic Mail

__Hand Delivery

___U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
___ Facsimile

X_ Electronic Mail

__Hand Delivery

_X_U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
__ Facsimile

X _Electronic Mail



Ed Durrenberger __Hand Delivery

OREGON PUBLIC UTILITIES COMM. XU.S. Malil, postage pre-paid
PO Box 2148 _ Facsimile
Salem OR 97308-2148 X _Electronic Mail

ed.durrenberger(@state.or.us
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Nina Curtis




